

Serial No. 21
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 24 of 2026

Date of Order: 26.03.2026

Shri. Franky Syngkli.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. A. Kharsiing, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K. P. Bhattacharjee,
GA for R 1&3.
Mr. S. Marpan, Adv for R 2.

Mr. S. Marpan, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that he will be filing affidavit in the course of the day.

List this matter on 01.04.2026, for further orders.

Judge

Meghalaya
26.03.2026
"Tengmit"